Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 

With reference to our earlier intimation dated 29th June 2025 inter alia relating to acquisition of 
equity shares of J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited (“JB Chemicals”), we would like to 
inform that the Company has acquired 1,317 (One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventeen) fully 
paid up equity shares of JB Chemicals on 5th December 2025 pursuant to open offer from the 
eligible public shareholders of JB Chemicals, at the offer price of INR 1639.18/- (Indian Rupees 
One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and Eighteen Paise only) per equity share, in accordance 
with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you. 

Yours sincerely, 

For TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED